2. The names and addresses of the ladies who had been appointed as Secretaries for India and Australia, respectively, and handed over to you at the transference.

Answer : The Executive is silent.

3. What action was taken by your Executive re this work in India and Australia after the transference?

Answer: The Executive is silent.

4. Was it, or was it not at the special request of the President of the Toronto Executive that I went to London in June, 1901?

Answer: The Executive is silent. (See My Relations With London.)

5. Did the President, or did she not, send her Secretary to Montreal to urge me to go?

Answer: The Executive is silent. (See My Relations With London.)

6. Was I, or was I not in close touch with the President, through her Secretary, all the time I was in England on this mission, by long and full daily letters, and when necessary by Cable?

Answer: The Executive is still silent. (See My Relations With London.)

7. Did I, or did I not form a Committee in London as National Chapter for England?

Answer: The Executive is silent. (See My Relations With London.)
8. May I have the names and addresses of this Committee?

No answer: which I regret as I kept no memo and I have been unable to communicate with those London ladies to explain the action or non-action of the Executive.

9. May I know what action was taken by your Executive re this work in England after the transference?

No answer: I am refused this information.

10. Did I, or did I not receive from your President instructions to "make no concessions" to the Victoria League?

No answer: The telegram now lies before me.

- 11. Did I, or did I not, cable to your President from London:—
 "London, Edinburgh, Dublin and Glasgow won: no concessions."?
 No answer.
- 12. Did I, or did I not, make a "Breach of Faith" with the Victoria League?

No answer: I am sorry that the Executive declines to reply to this question. (See My Relations With the League.)

13. What action was taken by your Executive on my behalf, when, as your representative, I was most infamously accused by the Victoria League of "Breach of Faith," and when your President and Secretary were fully conversant with everything I had done and not done?

No answer: They decline to tell me.